

January 24th, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, BandraKurla Complex Bandra [E], Mumbal – 400 051 BSE Ltd., PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001 Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Vibgyor Towers, 4th Floor, Plot No. C62, G - Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, BandraKurla, Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 098

Scrip Code: NSE Scrip Symbol: BLS; BSE Scrip Code: 540073; MSEI Scrip Symbol: BLS

Subject: <u>Publication in Newspaper Notice of Board Meeting under Regulation 47 (1) (a) of SEBI (LODR),</u>
Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find attached herewith copies of the Newspaper Advertisement of Board Meeting Notice of the Company published on 24th January, 2020 in Financial Express (English edition) & Jansatta (Hindi edition).

The aforesaid Newspaper clippings are also uploaded on Company's website.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

For BLS International Services Limited

Archana Maini

General Counsel & Company Secreta

Encl: Newspaper Clipping - Financial Express

Newspaper Clipping- Jansatta

18 INTERNATI

FINANCIAL EXPRESS



SHUBHAM HOUS

Corporate State:

8.	Greater		Kumar Rajesh	All that				
	Kailash-II, New Delhi	elhi C.No: 7808898844 Priyanka Ahi ita Mr. Shashi ar, Prakash Enterprise	Priyanka Ahuja	Plot No.,479/- Parswirest 02, Se after Gautar her (UP) m ges the nat. Priyan3,479/- Residefter & with conarges	08.12.2017 Physical Possession	₹ 25.00 Lacs	₹ 2.50 Lacs	₹ 0.25 Lacs
9.	Savita Vihar,		M/s. Bhaskar Enterprises		08.12.2017 Physical Possession	₹ 40.00 Lacs	₹ 4.00 Lacs	₹ 0.50 Lacs
	Delhi	C.No.; 9711167140	,	storey, Situate Ghondo,479/- 16, Bherest Delhi-Ifter & area 7 harges Mrs. D W/o La	Possession	₹ 14.25 Lacs	₹ 1.43 Lacs	₹ 0.10 Lacs

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

- 1. The e-Auction is being held on "AS IS "WHATEVER THERE IS".
- 2. The secured assets will not be sold be
- 3. The Auction Sale will be online through
- 4. The e-Auction will take place througerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/ on 10.02.2020 from 11:00 AM tenlimited auto extension of 5 minutes each.
- The interested bidders shall submit treposited the EMD through Web Portal: https://www.mstcecommer user ID & Password can be obtained free of cost by registering natugh Login ID & Password.
- The EMD shall be payable through Ni: CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA, Sorabji Bhawan, 4/54, D.B. Gupta F005., Account No.3062155258 (IFSC Code: CBIN0280318), befor& Time). Please note that the Cheques/Demand Draft shall not be a
- 7. For Technical Assistance please call peration / Registration Status: ibapiop@mstcecommerce.com. pstcecommerce.com
 - URL is https://www.mstceconpi/ Helpline e-mail ID: argha@mstcindia.co.in, rranjan property related query may contact the respective Branches/Authmentioned against their name or Mr. D.C. Lohani, Mob: 9315433030.

FOR DETAILS OF TERMS & Chttps://www.ibapi.in or

www.centralbankofindia.co.in

STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTHE SARFAESI ACT, 2002

The borrower/ guarantors are hereby notifive along with upto dated interest and ancillary expenses before the date (erty will be auctioned/ sold and balance dues, if any, will be recovered with

DATE: 24.01.2020

PLACE: PALWAL / DELHI

Authorised Officer, IA, ARB, Karol Bagh, New Delhi enable the company to change its Registered Office from "NCT of Delhi" to "State of Uttar Pradesh". Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filling investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director at the address B-2 WING, 2ND FLOOR, PARYAVARAN BHAWAN, CGO COMPLEX, NEW DELHI-110003 within fourteen days of the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned below. -

For & on behalf of

Gurtej Auto Private Limited Surendra Singh Bansal Director DIN: 02843891

Date: 04/01/2020 Place: New Delhi

BLS® BLS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LIMITED

Regd Office: G-4B-1, Extension Mohan Co-operative Indi, Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi - 110044

CIN: L51903DL1983PLC016907
Website: http://www.blsinternational.com
Email: compliance@blsinternational.net
Contact no. +91 11-46990006

NOTICE

Pursuant to Provisions of Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Saturday, February 01, 2020 at 3:00 P.M. at 1" Floor, Vijaya Building, 17, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001 interalia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the Third Quarter ended 31" December 2019.

Pursuant to provisions of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 the Trading Window for dealing in the securities of the Company already closed for Directors, Officers and Designated Employees of the Company will reopen 48 hours after the Unaudited Financial Results for the Third Quarter ended 31th December, 2019 are made public on February 01, 2020.

The information contained in this Notice is also available on the Company's website www.blsinternational.com and on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (NSE) www.nseindia.com, BSE Limited www.bseindia.com, and Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd. www.msei.in

By Order of the Board

For BLS International Services Ltd.
Place : New Delhi Sd/Date : 23.01.2020 Archana Maini

(General Counsel & Company Secretary) M.No: 16092



एनपीआर में बदलाहीं करें कोई कार्रवाई

जनसता ब्यूरो

or fu" °

Blo

ced

EL.

goi ; WV

'COI Sei

Z

के एस उनके मता-पिक हों और विपक्षे दल पूरे

चिसम ने कहा कि हत पाइनेंस पालिसी इकाई के निदेशक ने वह निदेश दिया है कि अगर दूरमंचार कंपनियां सुप्रेम कोर्ट के आदेश के मनविक सम

कोई व्यक्ति जिसका हित कानी के पंजीकृत कायालय के प्रस्तावित परिवर्तन से प्रभावित होने की संभावना है, वह अपने हित के स्वरूप तथा विरोध के आधार के उल्लेखकारी शपथ-पत्र भरकर एमसीए-21 पोर्टल (www.mca.gov.in) पर सुपूर्व कर सकता है अथवा क्षेत्रीय निदेशक को क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्र, बी-2, विंग, दूसरा तल, पर्यावरण भवन, सीजीओ कांप्लेक्स, नई दिल्ली-110003 के पते पर इस सूचना प्रकाशन की तारीख के चौदह (14) दिनों भीतर सुपुर्द कर सकते हैं अथवा पंजीकृत डाक से भेज सकते हैं। साथ ही इसकी एक प्रति कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय के निम्नलिखित पते पर भी भेजनी होगी:

ए-21, न्यू फ्रेंडस कॉलोनी, नई दिल्ली-110025

उनके लिए और उनकी ओर से ग्रतेज ऑटो प्राइवेट लिमिटेड सुरेन्द्र सिंह बंसल. ांकः 04/01/2020 निदेशक थान नई दिल्ली DIN: 02843891

יייים בייים ביי incorporated / registered Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability

Identification No. of corporate debtor Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor

0824-2228488/104

लः legal.recorery@ktkbank.com गईटः www.karnatakabank.com J: L65110KA:1924PLC001128

नीनल एवं रिकवरी विभाग

2) श्री सज्जन कुमार पुत्र श्री रोनल राम श्रीमती सुनीता गर्ग पत्नी श्री सञ्चन कुमार दोनों 2 एवं 3 निवासी: के-28, चाणक्या प्लेल, पार्ट 2, नई दिल्ली-110059

4) श्रीमती संगीता वंसल पत्नी श्री रमेश वंसल निवासी: जे-90 वी, आर्य समाज रोढ़, उत्तरम नगर, नई दिल्ली-110059

RIS® BLS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LIMITED

Regd Office: G-4B-1, Extension Mohan Co-operative Indl. Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi - 110044

CIN: L51909DL1983PLC016907 Website: http://www.blsinternational.com Email: compliance@blsinternational.net Contact no. +91 11-46990006

NOTICE

Pursuant to Provisions of Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Saturday, February 01, 2020 at 3:00 P.M. at 1st Floor, Vijaya Building, 17, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001 interalia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the Third Quarter ended 31" December 2019.

Pursuant to provisions of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 the Trading Window for dealing in the securities of the Company already closed for Directors, Officers and Designated Employees of the Company will reopen 48 hours after the Unaudited Financial Results for the Third Quarter ended 31" December, 2019 are made public on February 01, 2020.

The information contained in this Notice is also available on the Company's website www.blsinternational.com and on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (NSE) www.nseindia.com, BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd. www.msei.in

By Order of the Board For BLS International Services Ltd. Place: New Delhi Date: 23.01.2020 Archana Maini

(General Counsel & Company Secretary) M.No: 16092 Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor

Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process

Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional

Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with

Address and e-mall to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional

11. Last date for submission of claims

12. Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional

13. Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class)

14. (a) Relevant Forms and

(b) Details of authorized representatives are available at:

. हारा उसके निदेशकों: आप सं. 2) श्री सज्जन कुमार, आप सं. 4) श्रीमती संगीता वंसल ऋणधारक है तथा आप सं,. मितो सुनीता गर्ग तथा आप सं. 4) श्रीमती संगीता वंसल ्र ई दिल्ली- अशोक विहार शाखा में पोस्ट शिपमेन्ट क्रेडिट शिपमेन्ट क्रेडिट के सब लिमिट (एनएलसी) रु. 100.00 िंदों के सब लिमिटे रु. 20.00 लाख के साथ रु. 125.00 00 लाख का, तिथि 27.2.2018 के लिये पीएस- ओवर १ विधि 27.2.2018 प्राप्त की गई। जिसे 26.11.2028 को बर्गोकृत किया गया है तथा यह संबंधित पार्टियों को ्र व्यथिकारी द्वारा वित्तीय परिसम्पत्तियों के प्रतिभृतिकरण एवं अधिनियम 2002 की धारा 13 (2) एवं (3) के अंतर्गत (bi गई है। यह मांग सूचना अभिस्वीकृतियों के साथ स्पीड भन्डेलिवर्ड लौट आई है। अतः हम, सरफैसी अधिनियम, भिरण कर इस सूचना के द्वारा मांग सूचना का विषय-वस्तु फ्ट खाता नं. 5617000600001201 में 30.6.2019 को 019 से लागू मासिक रूप से मिश्रित 11.15% व्याज दर , स्वजीईएन 54200173048 में रु. 64,62,965.00 तथा 1592878 के साथ 1.7.2019 से लागू मासिक रूप से व्याज शेष था। आपकी इस पत्र प्रकाशन की तिथि से 60 र्श दिया जाता है।

^{(दे}गतियों का संक्षिप्त विवरण

(b-II, नई दिल्ली में स्थित खसरा नं. 674 एवं 675 में

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law माप 125 वर्ग याईस का सभी भाग तथा हिस्सा। of a corporate insolvency resolution process of the Ball I, नई दिल्ली में स्थित छत के अधिकार के साथ खसरा The creditors of Ballarpur Industries Ltd., are hereby cal- 120, क्षेत्रफल माप 100 वर्ग यार्ड्स (लगभग) का सभी on or before February 5, 2020 to the interim resolution against entry No. 10.

againsteinty (16, 16). The Financial Creditors shall submit their claims with उटर बैंक का प्राधिकृत अधिकारी इस प्रकाशन की तिथि Submission of false or misleading proofs

The Financial Creditors small submit the claims with proof in pe creditors may submit the claims with proof in pe creditors may submit the claims with proof in pe creditors may submit the claims with proof in pe creditors may submit the claims with proof in pe creditors may submit the claims with proof in pe survey grant and submit the claims with proof in pe यों को प्रवर्तित करने के लिये इच्छुक हूँ।-

> मुख्य प्रबंधक एवं प्राधिकृत अधिकारी कर्णाटका वैंक रिन.

MUMBAL

Date: January 23, 2020